Adkison, Barney A. 5,998,5
a5 urname. ) (Christian name in full.) ( ‘V serial number. ;
e ?_m;~ Hdg Vo 23 inf, ’

(Rank and organization.) .

Jate your relationship to the deceased el ’/"’ L

417
o0 you desire the remains brought to the United States? .__&‘._{/:_@ _____

if remains are brought to the United States, do you \oceeeeeo.. AT
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or uo—; """""

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full i
tion below where they shol?d { nt: Elve 1 1niorme~
)

7/) L/ 74 CR4Ha (L APANA, LA
(.\'ame of person to receive rema‘ns. ) (Express office.) tfl_e-{e-ii‘:‘;-l;ﬁhomc;)' 4 @
3 L)

(Number and street.) & (City or town.) it (Sint=—=
, f L:te.)
Q ;l (Sign here) yhﬁ 2 S A4/ ( ; 4)’

(Number and stroet or rural route.) (City, towr‘&:r post office.) Wi ‘-l-{—l-'f.\{; ),
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card,
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ROUPING SLIP
Mail & Records Division
OFFICE OF THE (UARTERMASTER GINERAL

Executive 0ffice
Chief Clerk
Administrative Ser. (Chief)
Current Planning & Acct. Div.
Administrative Div.
Cematerial Disie
V/lar Planning & Training Div.
Personnel Service (Chief)
Supply Service (Chief)
Surplus Property Div.
Sune istence Div.
Iilsc. Supl. Div.
ROR ST Dl
Construction Service (Chief)
Funds & Stat. Br.
Real Estate Div,
Engineering Div.
Constructing Q.ile
Transportation Service, (Chief)
Rail TPransport Div.
totor Transport Div.

Water Transport Div. UQ%RTQ§§NN§5\:?
(

Animal Dr. Trans. Div.,
Remount Service. \

Previous Record Charged

Previous Record Attached.

26/293/8YS
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GRAVE LO;"IO’iL AI\,K

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

_ Adkinson,. (3998582), Pavhey Ke 0 a0y

(Surname.) (Number.) (Iirst Name and Imtm.]s )
.. Pvt, Headquarters. Co. 23rd.. Infantry.......
(Ranl.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIABgcember 18, 1918. . . .. .. .. . .. . . '

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

.Bazoillas=sur-Meuse, . Franca.

- GRAVE NUMBK®26), . Now.blueprint. nunber.. ...
[TOW MARKED : Name Peg?Yege...... @rogs¥uim NS
Headboard?. . .......... Bottle? Y.0.8 s

. IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one fastened to naune peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. Yag,.

N\
If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

REPORTED 133 iv—-—//"
PAJWQMG; 2ode Lits QeMaGe. . . ... . .0

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion fo be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, Ci.TL. Q. A.E.T.



y P

.G VE CATION BLANK.
LOCATION G I GRAVE OF

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name wqg Tnitials.

....Pvte Headquarters .Co,. 23rde Intaatrya. ..
(Rank.) (Organizatiey, )

JATE OF BURIAL.December 18, 1918,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
pecify clearly what map is used.

....Bazoillag=sur=-toupe, | Fradcas 1 i S

‘RAVE NUMBER.(426 ), . New.blueprint. nuuber.. ..
[OW MARKED : Name Peg?... Y88e... Cross?............

Headboard?............ Bottley.... Y08s. ..
DENTIFICATION TAGS :

Vas one buried with bodyf... .¥P.§9 ..........................
Nas one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf.... Ye@e.............oiiil.

f pname unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

{NPORTED BY.""/M"

@ -

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

Tig portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service,

-



0.0 o0
DISPOSITION ’BODY : . '

War Departiment o
0ffice of the Quartermaster General, -
Graves Registration Service
Washington,  D.C.

For information of:

(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
{b)€R.S,, Paris, France,
¢) office Files,

(d) Photographic Section.

Case of: '
Adkison, Barney A.
Pvt. quo Co. ] 23rd Inf,

Crave Location:

Grwe # 426, Amer. Cty.
#6, Buzorlles, Vosges

Request for actiomw chacked talow;
) Return of Body to the U.S.

Zéii?}fPermanent Burial in France.
)

c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

hgs been made by:

Krs. dlnora Adkison
Brighton, Tenn.

(Lother)

Chief, Graves Registre
Ns-2992/1
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G.R.S. Forn #114-B

FULL BAUE ATKISON, Barney A./ ;
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3998582 /

---------

DIVIEION & ORGANIZATION ;. L0dT8e C0a 34 Inf. 2 Div. i

LR R RN B S Y

-------

DATE OF DEATH, . Dece 18, 1918 /

LR R A B I N T Y

STATE FROM WHICH 1B CAME. .. LAACeALLS . ... )
MEDALS OR DECORATIONS A¥ Ma’

- FINAL GRAVE LOCATION, . gmiensd

LR R R R R S -

Date

23 /306 /AnK
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o 00 75 6éa8
é Soldier’s No. f ‘ &< \
Apf\lh)_xf LARIEY.A.

3.
Surname (in block letters) Flrst Nnme and Initials
O Wl e B s T
nk Company Regt. or (‘orpq
5. /-/EH: Se LT e I L XA S
Date of Death Cause, 1f‘ l\nm\n
P AT
R et A e e (i S5 THAAY vrf".’....?f.r?‘zplﬂ/{ /A@a
Date of Burial Cemetery
AT AULLES bt
‘own or Commune (in block letters) Department
9 ) U
Bl 4 7 (ot e R A L ey
Ql_'avc No. Plot \'o or Lcttcr
0. Name Peg? . )( .Crogs? K Headboard? ... .. Bottle? K
Gheck Mntho(l of \fhkag
10. Buried with Bod}? nlAttdCth to\Grave Marker? l(

Tden fication Tags |

S

’1

il 1% name unknbwn and fhgs missing, gwe marks and desecrip-




DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP __

) . Retur.mpanying papers to ‘ ‘

RooM 242, STATE, WAR, AND NAVY BUILDING
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF WAR
Date.__ April 14, 1930

Subject: Letter from Vrs. Elnors Lucindy Adkisan -
4/11/30 - asking if she will be given the money which
it would cost the Govt. to send her to Europe on
filgrimage, as she will never be able o make Pilgri-

mage because of illness,
To: THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ... ...

1.___#Necessary action.

el Necessary action and direct reply.

3fed Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of The Asst. Secy. of War.
ALY Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of the Executive.

HRT Preparation of memo. to inclose with reply.
(st ] Preparation of memo. on which to base personal reply.
7 a5 Remark and recommendation.

St Notation and filing or return.

By direction of The Assistant Secretary of War:

Geo. Van Horn Moseley
Brigadiey Geperal, U. S.j Army,
4 SR ~ntive. j
(El;oxm No. 1 ; § § §7 e
. Apr. 23, 1926 ) . ¥ - il
3—8004 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICB: 1020 é«'}' ! »ﬁ % :ﬁ
¥ i

/



. . ' .
i

Grave in French Communal Cemetery Pazoilles ( Vosges)

10-5-28.

Private Barney A. Adkinson, Hq Co., 23rd Infantry.

Pérpetuity of the ground granted by Municipal Council of Bazoilles.
. See letter Dec. 12, 1921.

;; Recommended that no inquiry be made.




File - 75520

® DISPOSITION OF REMN?DATA

o N ‘ | x | 5
/‘_\" \(\- I LO?A_’I‘ION InpEX CARDY ; ?_,;O“D
[Ty (a) Name _____. ADKINSON, Barney. A. .. Ser. No. ...3998582
.\l E r
“.‘u-\), / ®) Rank ________ Private Organization __Hqg (0. __-23ri,IncEantJ:y.--
4 \ uberculosis
ey (¢) Dateof death ... 12=-18=-18 (57) Cause of death M_Milﬂ?l_@ll_l‘&l_; ______
II. RecrsTraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ___-426 _____ Row .= Rl of Sl S S L Wy - ENETE. __er.h;;-:, 5 é
C ey ERTIRS L 1o % ¥:"
(b)) Emerg. Address ___M;:_s,___Elmg_r_@_-L_._-Ailigliggg__.(m_qjgh_e_r.)__RE!D__#_E_,,__B__righj;p-_n,l,_ >
| OARD AGREE Tenn, ,
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ________ e el S SRR R CKRg:f
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CARD: Diate of receipt, o s 8 CA AN QRN
101, (6 \ B e
(z) Name f._____--'__-:____;__-g__~_;-_;_-_:_;_;-___:_i_;hf;/_-{fj-_f_t;--f.c'!‘,.(lf) Relationship _____ Ly AL ¢
(c) Addresgs A 8 7). AR MO f:- ............ i---ﬁ."‘L-__-u_-___-__-_-mf _________________
-4 \ =
: Lo T. §.9 i { D]
(d) Remains to be brought to U, 8.7 ________ : 55%' ______________________________ k._ ..................................
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery yi“U SIERE L. TR LA N e e e ‘
&
A
- - e === o R e [T e s m e o e e e e U ———

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ___L_\._‘k,;‘_:..rx__u_mLE.._‘!--J_\_-_;-_E-__E B
F i a7

h { \ . \)
J ¥ _‘L LA B \ ‘c?
L L e :;‘%‘{7 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
[ % r
VoA LY ] e e SR NAA AN O / 3
s \ B Bt y
(¢9) Disposition instructions if not Propeht o I e e R
. ’ B0 )
Examiner’s Initials __________ 0k [ Dats- .ok S0 8 e , 1920
VG QS CobantEonpeias shows eamminication from Wb oo Lo bab snuillgiie 3v
pos s N I dated ool NN T TUGHENTT A
confirming request in Par, IV., item______________ , above, or Tequesting thate e 1 B W0 iy )
.......................................................................................... TR B
¥ -
“‘
Examiner's Initials .._____@CY ' Date'- . L0 (L ohr == 1920
| g = s 1 l e (i'—; p ;
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows asdollows: _ /CCCA Tt 7 7y L Ll ZCtr ¢
: / ) = adilD : )
""" . '_"""““““’,e N ST o e e
TR D Alat b ot LCTAL e (0 L
{a) Carjpellstion memesigtertetiio] =St s it il Uy . S NP
Exsminer’s Initigls ____ =0 £f: Date ..ol L ALK - 1920
__________ , 1920,
— — —_——— ——— .
.'-. AV ’ 2 x
COUNTRY FR'[&“ b CemeTERY No. _________. E? __________________ SHEET No. 2

<
G. R, 8. Form No. 115 st 2 il Make Form No. 11
Amended April 6, 1020 =729 ¢ K s T 89 No. 114

- & T
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10/25/21 Let from Europe states bddy has been transferred to the French
Communal Cty of Bazoilles (v‘osg\ea) and encloses copy of translation of let
from Mayor of Bazoilles, granting authority =f for reinterment, all the
expenses being borne by the family. Burope further stztes that the llayor requests
that the Adkison family adv him if they care to purchase this burial site in per-
petuity. 11/23/21 D4

11/22/21 1st Ind to Burope returns lets, req inf as to why the n/k has to
purchase grave site of this soldier, in view of the att. let under date of 1/31/20.
(Let 1/:31/20—Policy -Americans buried in French Com Ctys. from Minister of Pe&séil_gns)'
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy ReFer To QY 293 A-M July 12, 1932
Agirisan, Beruoy A. (8%} ,&,W

Brs. Alnora Luaindy Adkieon,
tHunford, Tenn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1630, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is partiecularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name ang re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who dig not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

~ CHAS. V. DIETZ,
Captgin, Q. M, Corps,
s ncre. Assistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337, \ ' p—
(Write angwer here)

(8ign here)




] - —
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
™ Rl'l;" raver o QM—293—AM
Adkison, Barmey A, Pvt. {(Sur) M June 17, 1931

lre. Elnora L. Adkdson,
Munford, Tenn,

52

[ ]
LJ

D

R B
:

Arrangements are now being made for ¢onducting pilgrimagés
: durfﬁ% the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisgions
of fﬁe Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. o E
(O]
: E; To assure proper and satisfactory agcommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of‘}932
@ must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
J“It ig therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words “Yes", "No", or *"Undecided" in the blank space

-~ following the question.

R

JUN - 18

As soon as you have answered the question, pleasé sign your ' ‘
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential. k

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government durirg
1830 and are not making the journey in 1931. IR

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, . {
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 o
Write answer here




QM 293 A=M
Adkison, Barney A. DPrt. {8ur) u May 11, 19351.

¥rs. Elnora L, Adkison,
Yunford, Tennessee

Dear Madamp

In order that the records of this office may be com-
plete and correct it is roquosted that you advise as to whether
or not the late Private Barney A. Adkison was married and is
survived by a widow and if so, her vame and address,

For your ccnvenience in replying there is onclo-d
herewith a solf-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

/,, s Very truly yours,

y 23

o A, D. HUGHES,
- Captain, Q. M., Corps,
A _Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930.
\N repLy rRerer To QM 203 A-C i

Adikison, Barney A~34 M

¥rs. Floors L. Adkisom,
haaford, Temm.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

e —

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It 18 therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yeg" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion,

A

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires 10 postage. Do noct delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to 211 mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

-

» b 2 ;
. { 'y 4
11, ®

A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1951? ;
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




J ‘!J’

LEEN

i

% QM 293 A-C
\ Wﬂo‘n. Bm A, 34 April 23, 1830

Yrs, Elnora L, Adkison,
lunf'ord,
Tennesseo.

fi N

Dear Madam: %

Aoknowledging receipt of your lrbtor'qof recent
dete, we regret that your health will not permit you te
nake this pilgrimage to the grave of your son in Burepe.

In connection with your inquiry as to whether
or not you could be granted a cash settlement in 1lieu of
the pilgrimage, you are advised, there is no provision
of law under which pny mother or widow who is eligible
to make the pilgrimage could receive a money allowance
in liem thereof,

For The Quartermaster Omra.l,

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Avap

]




WAR DEPARTMENT
" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rREPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October 8 1929,
Adkigon, Barney As 84 M

lire. Elnora L. Adkigon,
rhimford,
Tonnosass,

Dear Madam:

The Act 6f Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces. of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
_April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307? (Yos) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) - (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) v(no)
5. What language do you speak? Other languags

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, qOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

ggk!aenn Rarney A. Augast 9, 1929,

.

¥ra. Blmore L, AdRlson,
Hanford, Temn. ‘

Daay Hadame

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 3, 1989 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

' Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her :
complete address: e

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

) closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'ceneral,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ' Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope o Assistant.




e WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

.
-

IN REPLY REFER 'ro___%_g@ J .1

Adkison, Barney Ae Moy B, 1980.

Hrpe Rlmore L., Adkioon,
tunford,
Tonne

Deoy ERdRTt

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American
Porces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Bo A, Adkigon, Hondguarters Corpony, 23rd Infentry, whoge
remuing are n% An’ the Sursents imorionn Ce;aetam. &u-am;, Soino,
FWO

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gsurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it _}e requested that a statoment to that effect be made.

-:7_

&S For

w

no pgtage -~ "‘x{
THE

%or

reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

Quartermaster General,

L Q-
£ Very truly yours,
Jom ‘1‘5 HBRRIS,
’ ¥ajor , i Ca¥ps,
Act of Congress. ‘ﬂaséi;s;m;m arpé.
Envelope.
e

&
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QM 293 A-C ‘ b
. . p : Ny ‘ i
Adkison, Boyney Ae : Aprdl 11, 152, \
| | S AN
. #rs, Blmore L. Adkison, jix i
mmterd, AR
\:.\ (: )
_ A The inclosed card gives the permanent cemetery and grave &' .
- location of the late , : . \
oy Ae Adkicone R
: All Americen military cemeteries, Woth in Europe and in 5ur\j :
own count

ry, will be maintained by the Government forever, the graves \
permanently marked by headstones showing the decedent's namo, rank,

organization, State, and date of death, all of which will he donme !

without the necessity of requests emanating frém relatives.

Please understand that in effecting the final dispositicn ofﬁ
our heroic dead- the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

- "'.!
For The Qudrtermaster General, , ) f
ok
. , b
Very truly yours, o 4ﬁ§
':11 RN
Y
. . . C _"{:.. i
! Jv MCCLINTOCK, ..' ) . \\*“
: Major, Q. M. Corps, S
e Assistant. : o \
- . 75 R }»
< 4 5\‘1 7{!
RN ‘\3; 1 :
o (95} Lit |
\"\:'.

29/21/ '




Suresngs Americen Cemetery
sures Seine.
G.R.S. FORM :144-A. STATION.......

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE March 12,1929

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

ADKISON,Barney Ao ‘ 10

1. Name . Name

2. No. . . 5998582 O S o e | SRR

o A e N R T R e VIR, 12. Rank

4. Org. .HQ+C0.,25rd Infantry. 13. Org.

December 18’19l8”m””mw,, it

G Dy o dan (4D

Tuberculosis miliary plural

6 DS (B)EDAE"

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No.. P IS S Gt AT LT 15. Grave No.._. ... ALY N Sechmmmwmmmwm
S Pilioit Tl ey | ROWH LG Sl s 48 S P G e I R oW,

Ol e N e s a0 e A

Bazoilles-sur-lieuse
18. Cemetery . Fremch Communel 19. Commune or town

20. Dept. or County . VOB&eS I <ol NG OUn iry
6

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date) . March 5,1929  p. Harry E.N.Stine,Investigator.

24. Inscription on grave marker :

ADKISON,Barney A 3998582
Name__mewmmm[mmwm?mwwmwmmwmmmww_ IR IL T o e SR

HqeC0e,23rd Infantry

Private
Rignicenirucn o by

...................................................................... Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker/? No O body 2. Yes

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body ? (If no disc or other meansg

of identification on body, give description of body in detai%g.
Bottle record,strip on body and on casket reads "Barney A.Adkison,3998582,pvt.,,

,mmwﬂﬁagggjgﬁfdmlﬂgztuﬂmwm“w‘,"

27. Condition of body Flesh only partly decomposed,skeleton disarticulated.
28. Nature of burial Reguletion metellic lined casket,0.D.uniform,blanket and sheet.

29.Anydiscrepancynoteduponexaminatlonofbody,ascomparedwithGJLS.records
quoted above ? s o B e A T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket : Dateliarch 5,1929 = poHarry E,N.Stine

8. gagket sealed by HerTy BeN.ptine,investigator, .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor > /Z<




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hox.) Box No. C-33344

22. Designation of body :

Name.  ADKISON,Barney Ae 3998562

Serial No.

Rankiss Sivaje Organization  H4eC0e23rd Infantry

33. Consigned to

Name of Permanent Cemetery Suresnes American Gemetery,Suresnas Saineo

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) .. ?‘.‘.‘.M“h 5,1929 By Harry B.N.Stine

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
' accomplished under my immediate supervision and t.hat the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector . ;W %X

36. Remarks ..
37. Shipped from point of Operation : (Date) ...
To point of Concentratlonwmmmmwmmmmmmmwmwww"q,,mm"mwwwi ,,,,,,,,,,, stiotan St AT MY
; (Name) ;
Convoyer SHgnature! ShippLNER0 LI COT M s S L

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date . .

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery .. e s Rl TN

(Name)
COnNVOyeE . R by d B Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received: Date  Mereh 12,1929

G.R.S. Representative Jamt?_g_ He Duncan Eaupt Surasnas Werican Cemetery“: ______________________________________
41. Reinterred ot o
36 (Date)
4 A A S N O e e R e D OOEEOR

AL Pt B O a1 RO 2

G.R.8S. P18131"63s<=3ntal*c,1v m 7{

f Jemes H.DuncenySupte
Suresnes American Ctye




Su‘ies imerican Cemetery
. Su 8s,58ine,

G- R. S. Form No. 16-A Placeiimsi s uy

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date.  March 12,1929

1. REMAINS o). DR LSON,Barney fe SERIAL NUMBER
RANK Tnlyate OrcAnzaTioy . H9eC0e,20rd Infemtrye
2. Disinterred (date) : March 5,1929 Fromi (give complete location) : French Communel
Cemetery,Bazoilles-sur-leuse,Vosges.
By : Group Harry H.N.Stine, Unit Investigatore.
3. Reburied (date) : March 12,1929 In (give complete location) : Grave 36,Row 2,

Metallic casket and
Jemes HeDuncen,Supte qpjt Nature of reburial Shipping case.

By : Group ..

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Buried in made grave,sbout 6 feet deep,in regulation metallic lined casket,in 0.D.

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ? .. . Y88, . iy ... On grave marker ? ... 2z b (LR {Ty, L0 |

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :
Cross and strip also strip on body and on cesket marked sas above. Bottle record

with strip as above gives cause of death tuberculosise

(estimate)

(a) Height fmetretanesnmemeny O foot 8 inches

(b) Weight (estimated) 160 1bs.

(c) Hair—Color..... .. Impossible to determine
Quantity ... SV i AR
Characteristics ... “ o %

(@) Hair on face-—Color ". ..... I ; v
Location... .. ol i 4 7
Quantity e o s " B e S _"H.. L %

(¢) Permanent marks or body (old scars, peculiarities,

missing parts) ... . Impossible to determine

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)...._._......
Impossible to determine

~

= —

7. Disinterment %M; % o o
supervised by . g€l Eo.Stine, Thvest1aator APPIoveqighdnr ﬁféiiﬁ/eéfge(s%bﬁ ‘

& f

‘..J.am.eﬂ_.

. a O

8. Reburial

HeDunecan,Su

supervise erintendenynrovef -/
37832 Suresnes Americem Cemetery. C~" suresnes o
(Title) oo Ameriesn Cametery,
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Decober &, 19880

Qi 298 A=C
(adiison, Bepney Ho)

tirGe Eo Lo Adidison,
tunford, Tomoe

pear dadanms

The Quartermasteor Qouoral devires that pescipt bo aolno-lsedged of your
revent statenent enthorising the ramsval of the body of your son, the ato
Privete barngy Ae Aficinon, to one of the Aworicen Cemsterfos 3n Burops, which
wiil bo perpstunlly madnteined by thic Oovernmente The Chief; American Graves
Bsgletretion Sopvico, Qe io Cop in Duropo, hro boon advimed of your dosieion

and peguosted to offect the proposed changs et an eaprly dates Upon reccipt
of report that guoh cotion hap boen takan, will be advised ag to tho
o end lowmtion of the aaustery An which interamt 4o made, and the oumdep

of tho grave.
| o 0 Very tmuly yours, -
: o -
i < o
" 124 .- !
| = v
1 G AN ) P . .
) . J& MSCLINTOCK,

}. E‘:’j { o - ”‘31'”5&}’ QG u° 8 QB‘ GH/ 1

<y . - : s Beiotente |

CD ;z_ M’

|




/34 QM 298 A=C
411 "‘(Adnuun. Barney As) Hoverber ' 181926,

3 ul'o J. P’ Adki'aon’
/’Y i Munford, Tean.

Dear Sir:

he Quartermaster Genersl desires your attention be invited to office
letter of October 10, 1928, in which information was requested as to your 1
wishes with respect to the removal of the body of your son, the late Private |
Borney Ae Adkison, to one of the permanent American cemeteries in mroino.

As this offioce is desirous of definitely determining the final status
of these isolated cases, end &n to the fact that the work must be completed |
before the end of the .urrent year, it will be sppreciated if you will fure r
nish the information called for at an early dates Please addr;u your reply |
to The Quartemmaster General, Washington, D, Ce, and quote the above file

nuznber
b Very truly yours, Vl'
1 I o o
\ - e Lad
i - o
" a &
- -
- e Jo MOCLINTOCK,
L:?w,: % Major, Qe M, Corps, |
- b 3 Assis tant,
| C S
| ¢ '

|
|




" . QK 293 A= : _
} Adkison, Barney As) Ooéober 10, 1928,

| pom F. Adkison
! iiihhn Wﬁr'}: Lenns

} Deay Sirs A
: in view of the fact that the work on the Awericen Cemeteries in
Burope will be completed by the end of the yresent yesr and the boldies of the
World Ver dead, remeining owversese, will be practicslly all consentrated in
| ' these cemcteries, The Guartemaster General desiree to ascertain your wishes
in gonnection with the body of your mson, the late Private Barmey A. Adkison,
On July 19th, 1921 you adviged this office that it wee your wish that your
eon's grave be not disturbed, snd you relisved the Govermnment of all responsie-
bility for the care and upkeep thaveof, However, before the final work in the
osmoterise 1s completed, it 1s again desired to onll your attention to this
matter, sa it 1a thought you mey have changed your mind and mey now desire to
have your son re-buried in ome of those perzansnt ceneteriss where his grave
mey be assured of perptual care.

These cameteries, eight in number, which will be perpetuslly me in-
tained by this Govermment are located in Framoe, England snd Belgium and have
| - been besutified with trees, shrubs, lawng and welks, meking them @ fitting
. fina) resting place for our soldier dead, Fach grave will be permenently merked
with en appropriate white marble headstones, insorided with the neme of the
goldier, his renk, regiment, division, date of desth mmd the State from whish
he ease, these hesdstones being erectied without nsceseity for my special astion
or request on the peri of relativen,. _

_ fhie inquiry is mede at this time, inasmumch ae it hae desn brought
to the attention of this office, that in memy caser these undisturbded 180lsted
greves are not being properly esred for ind that the Srosses on gsme ure eithey
§1lsgibly marked or in poor conditions In view of the faet that the Goverament
hes been relleved of the recponsibility for these graves, this office ir unable
$0 vectity this condition unless permission is glven to remove the Lodies to the
pormanent cemeteriss. If you ero desirous of avalling yourself of this oppor-
tunity to .:I" your gun’s body pleced suong his comrades end whers his grave will
alesys 2000476 Povereutial core, kindly advise this office W timt effest at en
early date, 48 upem eompletion of the present work the Governmenit employess mow
it Murope wiXl Le ‘gtmvn and it will wot be possidble to undertake the cotien

2

sugpes tods 7
. s & ¢inserely yowrs,
(&2 e n .
t 23 '; ":
i ' J+ Mol Llmrock,
: Hajor, Qs M. Gorps,
, Anspietant ,

T e
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QM 293 A-C
Adkison, Barney A. Pvt. lst Ind.

Wsr Dept.,0dMG, Washington,D.C., July 16, 1926--To the Chief, American Graves
Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Furope.

1. The Mayor of Bazoilles will be communicated with for information
as to the nzme of the man buried in the same grave with Pvt. Barney A. Adkison,
Hq. Co., 23rd Inf.,and this office advised thereof.

By order of The Quartermaster General:

5 S

. E. POPE,
-y R Colonel,Q.M.C.,
Assistant.

2953 Adkism, Barngy Ae 2nd Ind.

Hd.qI'SO AOG-E.S.’ Q.lloc- in En' 20 1ae I.IOlitOI', Pariss Fra-nce, Hove. 5, 1926.
Tos The Quartemmaster General of the Army, Washington, D.Ca

1. The Mayor of Bazoilles states from information obtained in his
Commne another Amerigan's body is buried in same grave under that of Pvt.
Adkkison, that the name of decedent is said to be Tilney, Nicholas, Captain,
American Red Cross, and that the records do not show date of interment.

2. Original records for American Cemetery #6, Bazoilles, Vosges,
listed:-

Pvt. Barney A. Adkison buried in Gre 426,
Capt. Nicholas L. Tilney, " w w47,

Phese grave locations are confirmed by form 16-4 in each casee

3. Records now show:-

Pvt. Barney A. Adkison buried in French Communal Cty. of
Bazoilles, Vosges, as "Do not disturb" and Capt. Nicholas L.
Tilney concentrated from Gre 471, Cty. 6, to Gr. 18, Block F,
Row 1, Cty. 1232,

FuWl. Van Duye, —
fV( w Colonel §Q. Lzrgo 4’7937
i Chief. ¥ |3 =h |



1IN REFLYING

HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE QM.C., IN EUROPE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE.

PLEASE ADDRESS: i 20 RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF. AMERICAN GRAVES

FiILE No—id© Adkison, Barney A. PARIS. FRANCE.

REGISTRATION SERVICE,

<N\l

July 1, 1926,

Subject: Disposition of Hemains.

Grave was in perfect condition, well decorated and well taken

care of. llonday I was unable to go to Bazoilles, but I wish §

to inform you that at 11,30 a.m. all the school cihildren &;7;

Tos: The Quartermaster General, Iunitions Building, Washington, D.C. ;f}
1, With reference to'Do not Disturb'case of Pvt. Barney A. %
Adkison, 3998582, Hg. Co., 23rd Inf., a commnication has been received ]
in this office reading as follows:=-
June 2,1926. i/_
"Dear Comrade, v
I went to Bazoilles Sunday morning lay 30th. aQ
I decorated the grave in company with the Mayor of Bazoilles; Z
)

with their teachers and the lMayor visited the grave and put
flowers on it. C

I wish you would inform the Commanding Officer of the 7
Graves Registration Service of my part that there are evi-
dently two men buried in the same grave at Bazoilles. From
my conversations with the Mayor and five (5) other peopls,
there is no doubt that an officer or a LHed Cross man is buried
underneath Pvt. Adkisson. Naturally it would take too long to
give all the details as I spent half the day in inquiries.

#ith best wishes to Paris Fost,

I remzin,
Sgnd: Bed s Flym’l.

P.8. Sorry my response is late, my wife mislaid it accidently.™

2. Attention is invited to letter to you fram this office, dated
October 25, 1921, reporting burial of the deceased named. If any action in
this matter is desired, instructions are requested.







"5 1 ‘ . B . GoEh s BN p o JSe . e —— = e e A Y e L e 8
G. R. S. Form No. 120 . . .
SH]I&'{NG INQUIRY =2 nl.

evised)
WAR DEPARTMENT gy
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY rhl

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

‘Hoboken, MN.J, Vf\

»

FROM: Chief, Graves Retﬂstmtlon Service, Q. M. C.

To: 1 Mrd, Elnora Adkison, n——fﬁa—-ﬁ»ﬂg}-&w—%&mw WN)A}M

Supseor:  Remains of . Pvt. Barney. A.. Adkison, #3998582, Ha, Co. 23rd Inf,

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body —o....Xemain inﬁ}é!‘.@ g 2T

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse 51de of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Crnarres C. PIerce,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a w
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in cach case WHETHER th(ﬁse relatives are §TILL LIVING.

NAME OF— \ NO. AND s'rn)dw. nf‘K TOWN. STATE. Y -~
hesy P
e

Wae soldier married? ' -
Soldier dowid o st .. A gl vl Mausihie oy o L) out gL 000 e o Eop iR S S000g

%

_____________

Soldier’s children. 9 /
(Name oldat Bmt N |id="Sm e i T Sl ERESEES, | SRR

Father 30} L CZ/// D ey N e A [Aan Af-.éclé[m 5 _f:lJ/I/‘L

Mother . L2120 j S s el I Y M =
moothers | /712 el

est first.)

3 4724
é .7: o FA e A it ..._‘_.,..A..,..I
Sisters | o /400, cg 03;

est first.) . @! /M

Date }?Mzmlﬁﬁfﬁf _____________ : Signature - 701 ‘-':: ....................................
¢
Address. < ___:__{_-igiw,f,%__m-- e el __-’_5 i el&tlomhlp_{n/,_/_-z_.[‘. ..... Zj ./Z.’e/.!\ __________

TvporTant.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 5—7800 {ovER.)



B e O v l ‘.File 75520 e
] " ' iy TS

A e S8 W\
COMEILATION OF DISPGSITION OF REAAINS DATa o N :

b aat ik
% pocmmu INDEX CaRD: . o ”//77 ' “{(

ADKI}‘SBE, Barney Ae

() Name -, 'of TS el s, Ser. No.
iy H ----------- SRR L vbb
e T 200s, 23rd Indant 5, A il
(ol Razslou i IO Organization q ...... 'I‘.ul:;:';r':rc:t:i.aﬁl:lta--]:-'-y M
12«18«18 Cousc of Mil.Pleural s =

II. REGISTRATION C)ﬂs-(Check Reg., Card Inf.agoinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

{a) Grave Noo...... BoWi i o e IR o B s Yo e g DeCh ol IV YP Vbb ______
Mre, Hlmore L. Adkinson (mother) RFD #2, Brighton,
(o) Enere S Addren . -0l - TN e g - it o N L T B Penn, -
: ) OARD AGREES .
TII.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseasesS..................------ CKR af

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in latter of trunsmittal was b-gsed:

¥. TFollowing advice forwarded to Zurcpe by(cable o8 i e T e A SSET.
\ (Letter of transmittal on o192
....... ﬁNQ\J;‘T"“[}iQ |
R Forn 119 e 4 to G:R.5.Hoboken,, Nedt DEC. 1849200 %0 . LORS e
VII. SUPPLAMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Belationship : ool
ActiGh tacen 4

and oSource and ncme Desires

sk MUV YR . - e o RS For hclil e N - M i e R R Y ? ’7_/2/ ......

50U ITRY CEMETERY NO. SMEET NO.
GorisS; FORM 115-A b
& gust , 1920 /
FRANCE 6 2
=666 /B .
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.00_ 90

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION bugilln_a.L’J_O_agexl France,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE. Qg4 0ber.3rd. 1921 .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Disbrepancy found upon exhumation of body
: 0. N
1 Name. . sakigon ,-Barney - 10.; Name: Dy w2 €58 SRUEITVE N S
2 S NG z
2. No - BYORERS e 11 ORI i A el £y et Wk o iR 2t e
5% Raﬂk_____’[)vt_._ s e L et BV SR WG TS o0 12' Hankl.h.,-_-_ L e ST EVE TV L ol N il
4. Org. . _Ha00.28rd Inf ... ... LOWOrEs. . . NN L MCIRRE e ST PR
Bl 1B 1D)
6. C.D
7. Grave No.__,,____453 _______ Soch e AT 15. Grave No. A (e iy SeCRe L L
(S TR W e ROWI 208 | argthin ol 162 Blia GRS I e ROW: L’ IS0 e
L o R A e e Y -:----'--~—-- L7 lerud A Ho-Bigayeugnaies, - -
18. Cemetery _ smomw B8gp-—--- --mvmeeermemee 19. Commune or town pesgiffees il
2ONDEDT Morl oty ML Vosges Rl ‘COUNVIY - . e e o IR il
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code NOUR-SERESERe oo Lol Wk il et L 5 0 o R L AR INSRIC SN 0 Pl ™
23. Disinterred (Date) Ostober Srd-192y; O WG RAPDME. . .
24. Inscription on gra.ve_ma.rker:
Serial No. -..'..
Name BARMBY A, ADKISON - ----mmmm o o e e e it T e
Rank Py e oo Organiza-tion.k--ﬂq‘_%,aa;ﬂ._mhﬂmta_.453-
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?‘k_
e M ~ signatupk Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATI_ON R(Y BROAN.
6. What other \means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),
_______ B’ﬂtii. “m‘iﬁins h_a.pi*‘l r_.enrd .‘fid Iﬂ_buri..l._.!}.;2-..?.?‘_‘.25’;-.%_.@_??_‘_,, s
o7, 88 af{?“to cunu. Form 16a accomplishsd. ;
d NPl 2o ITe) bod W = Bnﬂly d.Gmpoer mcngni:ﬂﬁ wﬂﬁbl.- """"""""""""""""" =5
k 28' Na‘ture of buria‘l --------- h--bim‘t.vmd--'mﬁn-h-cxo—vv-"—-_ ............................................... :

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above?_____ .. -

50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_ Qg -3rd 1921, BV W.C.RAPINE,

31. Casket, 8ealed by

TTTHLC.RAPTRE, T

Sigﬂature of Embalmel’, (Supert‘flsor E / Q 4 T~ /M

¥.C.RAPLE,
I ® lagtor Nayor, Bez-illes-sur-lieuse {Vosges) 9=24-E1

a 4‘



ST e ) -

- SHIFMENT. (Show actual marking of box.j Box NO-_;,thti%ﬁ?? ___________________________
32. Designation of body: -

- Neme_ . &8Klaom, Barmey 4 =~ = Serdal, No. HRCSSSRAIT O

1 Rank Pv_t Organization Hy,C0.238rd Inf

! % T e e

. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemeteryfff}_(;____':v"_?f_“_qu_,“_?____P_tg' : *’d’oillea’ Vos ges
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) -Ogtober - -3rd- 1923s------—- By. WG RAPTI

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that tha report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________

3 %%
>, X
. Shi £ ‘ Voo RS/
37 ipped from point of Operation (Date). O tubay - BPE 198y —----rad ﬁ§5 ...........
To point of Co i
= O “Sﬁiﬁﬁﬁd”dfrﬁcT‘tU“‘ﬁﬁitfﬁl i iohi it SO

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

_______________________________________

To Permanent Cemetery

Bazoilles, sur-ieuse, (v JFrance.
Convoyen. . gSia-Qlieling =~ Signature Shipping Office

40. Received: Date fﬁ%ﬁf%%ﬂ?%c% Capt. @‘4'/

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred

et e 5 L YT i .t]jéiiad..,. et R e WA
42, 0rave NoMal® . o d il ST S N AL LR Sk gectdon. T EEe

A SINE I T I i, T g bl e TR O W B ey S

R




x‘ J a 3 1 A -
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place... Eayoilles;( Vosges) Frances—
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  npate  getover 3ed-i023e - o
1. REMAINS OF... ADKISON o BARNEY. Kor. o oili e IR SERIAL NUMBER ... ;39.95532,.......... Wi e
RANK ..o P i icniivenn: ORG ANIZATION ~Higy— G095 R31d Tl
2. Disinterred (date) : gegoper 3rd 1921, From(give complete location): .. ve. 453,
_..Mmericen Military Cemetery,.(G.H.S..Code.# 6,.Bazoilles,( Vosges) France. ... L
ByisGroup stk 2 ; Unit .........Saction 4,
3_. Reburied (date) : October 3rd 1921, In (give complete location) :
......... French qu,munal Ceg;_:etp,ry.,, Bazoill as.'..(_.'\,(.ggggs)‘ Francas il vt b S sln Wee L AUty
I3 S (CT oY) e 7 TR 8 e A Unit...Section 44 - Nature of reburial Tn blanke}
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disindertacntd met:s-.'!:. strip .
buried with body.
...Buried in-ilenket-and wooden box, 10dy badly decanpOsEay v P SRS S
_..racognition impoesibl@e. .. .. : i

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . Yegg - ON Srave Marker? . Fgg g

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle contuining hospital iecord and :eburial slip found om bOdye. .. ... r
...NO effects founde. ... NtV ek, “ bt sk o e N T el B

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 3

i (6) Weigh, (estimateq)

(¢) Hair—Color L
Quantity . i
Characteristics ... =

(d) Hair on f{]Cl.‘.:—COIOI‘ 1
Location s
Quantity

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts .. wopeUnable t0.deteminea
' 4

-

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casnalty)os, 1481,28,34,88; o
NMigsing after death.

“Hones" Wow, T.9,15, 17, CGavity,
Ho. 8 Pivot tooth.

7. Disinterment % i ;
supervised hy... Pl A — .. Approved ;

W.Co RAPINE , rbe

8. Rehurial
Supervised by T e £~ =

Ao RCHENEY, —

No."l Dag
NUOE T, 3

s 19, 30




REGYON .

= xe

——— ) 210 R N0ESGE HR R (a) iR g e T gy
DA TA JOR
lst Bureau
Lo : REGISTRATION Ho
SETCH, DR
LIOTAT~CIV TL, : e o AT

Ll L T ————

I)Q. to ___Qctober 3rd. 1921,

et SN e S e i A S o m———— ———— —

in the Hresqnoo of _

A SO T e S R, "R Ch8u sy, Bup. Wby o0 I SR,
the oxhuintion of 2 body whese grove was beering tha following

inseription hos bocn wode undor @y suporvision:

ADKISQ, Bamey A. Fvt. Hg. Cos 23rd. Inf. Gr. No. 453.

Pho cxoninotion of the body hrg ansbled we to colloot the

following additioncl informotion:

uedhSBn LT o L ANe additionals Anformation e b ] i

This body, pl-cod in a coffin, hos beaon re-buricd unicr iy

B -

il 0 al '
supervision in the E,&"&.‘&m Canctery of __Bazeilles (Vosges) France.

Grave Nos Soction

D1t S R

Tac - following imSoriptioh he's bacn pleces on. tie grewe:

ADKISQN, Barney. A. NANARAR Pvis Hga Co. 23rd. Inf.. Gr. No, 453.. .

= B e e e e

In withcss wicreof I horeunts sot ny officinl sign turc in
the 2 esence of the undorsignoed witncsscs.
iinde in dwlic te »t Bazoilles (Veosges) Framce.. .

Bpbe. . M A oeeene R AL A

Sipneturc of tho
two withossas: Si;},‘tu:g of thc
& T 08L o eny




. ?eb. 21,19?32. : )
293.8 C-R #75520-(Adkieon, Barnny A.Pvt.)Cty.6, Bhtdy

The Quartarmzster General, U. 8. Arwey, (Cemetqr, 3

Mr J. F. Afklson, ¥unford, Teon. . A 9.’7“_(’1'?/"

Pormanent burial Iln Fraora.

4 X

1. Purcuant to letter from this office dated Fe\fﬂmr \
6, 1922, you are advigad tha% information has beon ra- |
ceived frow the Chief, Americaa Craves Registrat §_qp \\
Service,Q.1.C. in Europa, to the effect that the bady P\

of the late Private B-rney A. Adkison, Peudquarters . AN

Company, 23rd Iufantry has been reburied in its £ina

rasting plece io the Freush Communel Cewatery of Bazoillaegn,
Department of Vosges.

By eathority of the Quartermaster Gensral:

CHARLES J. WYENR, e

Captain,Q.}.C. LI
e
azs.

FEB 21 1022

CEMETERIAL D}y,
o- Q‘ M G.




Fab.6, 1923, Ao
293.8 C-R #75620~{Adkison, Barnay APut.)Chy.6, 808, 3. 1

The Quartermaster General,U.S.Asmy, (Cswoterisl Division)
Mr. J. F. Adkison, Muaford, Temn.

' File

Disposition of remains.

b

=
"ath.

1. Pursuent to letter from this office dated July 27,
1921, you nre advised that the reusins of the late Private
Barnay A. Adkison, Hasdquartars Compuny, 23rd Infentry,
have bean tranaferred to the French Communal Camatery of
Bazoilles, Dopartment of Vosges. Unom receipt of aivice
from the Chief, Amsrican Oruves Registeation Sarvice,Q.M.C.
in Barope as to the final grave location, you will be duly
advieed, A - :

By authority of the Quartermster Gansrals: oL

CEARIES J. WYNAE

Cuptain, 0.M.C. <
HOH
AL
Nohi oR Form nq
Date.é}:—@i#;iﬁ'ﬂ
Ma ILE D
FE
P 4, |
CEA@TE% ‘




EHH WAR DEPRRTMEND,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTHER GRNERALe.

RAD1IO,.
Vashizgton, Jamary 24,1922,
Mott, Paris. 10135 4elle
46 &

The Adjutant Gemeyal,

Tunber 736 Jamary 24th,

( Parsl)  For the (martermaster General.
Reference your 1052 paragraph 2 and our 727 remains Waltey
Johnson only remsining burisl imerican plot. French amthor-
ities grant burial place gratis in Mailly le Cump Gemetery

proper_yudar - - - -~ = = isolated grave in that cemetery.
sdvive.

£ i X

_ Motte

4R

n ,".'l‘-‘ o ¥ »
=%
Dede L

Copies tos Cemeterial Livisiom, Aetion & Report

to Telegreph & Cable Jeetion,
Room 2109, within § days,
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(e
Va

C-R 669

WAR DEPARTMENT f :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL. N iﬂﬁ
Washington, D.C. o

DRAFT OF CABIEGRAM M.
Transmittal by the Adjutant General Requested. Gl i -

H.L.Rogzers,
Quartermaster General.

Sent as Cablegram Paragraph No. 2 Sent from File No.
Date Jan. 20, 1922
No, 1032 1/20/22 Received back
To:

Military Attache,
Amembassy, Paris.
For Rethers: Refer first indorsement August
26, 1921 case Walter Johnson, letter December 12, 1921
case Barny A. Adkison also letter January 31, 1920
relative French law December 29, 1915 and advise why

necessity purchase grave site.

copies to: Cemeterial Division, Information & Guidance.




L7520

CABLEGRAM C-R 669,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ’
Washington, D. C. |

January 20, 1922.<’::i;g . l

- !

o T0: ‘ L gé?
k. 5 Military Attache, 3
1 '!-?;;;‘ !: o 4 -
| i A Amembassy, Paris, t
| VoA '
: For Rethers: Refer first indorsement August 26, 1921 case

Walter Johnson, letter December 12, 1921 case Barny A. Adkison
also letter January 31, 1920 relative French.law December 29,

B ‘ 1915 and advise why necessity purchase grave site.

H. J. CONNER, FS r
(}aptain, Q.Idoc' ’ HBC

Chief, Administrative Branch, Cem,
. . Div,

0SP3.

coPY

S —————




. .HEADQUARTERS . . e

AM,!dCAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.M.C,, IN EUROPE
8. AVENUE D'IENA

b
® 3
=
oF
293.9 DISP.Cty.No é PARISDecanber 17th 1921 T;:;;‘g’
| s.
FRQM : GChief. iRy
'S
70 : Onartermaster General, lfunitions Building, fr-,";:
Washington. D« ety ©
<
SUBJECT : Reburials. & =
[y}

|

1. Attached hereto are G.R.S. Forms 114-4, 16-4 and
Exhumation Stetement covering the reburial of Americen dead

exhumed from American Cty. #6 BAZOILIES, Vesges, and reburied
in French Communal Cty. BAZOILIES, Vosges. §)

ADKISON, Barneyv A. #3998582, Pvt. Hgq.Co.23rd Inf. NN
Grave 453, N -
X
S A
, i f..\ 4 A % A \‘—"‘3 z) ;
L X S, wt >
%f’r H.F. RETHERS. N\
3 enclse Colonel, Q.}.C. ‘ >



PRESIDENCE DU CONSEIL

Office de Liquidation
Franco-Americain Paris, le December 12th, 1921.

Service de lLiaison Pres le Service
Americain des Sepultures

8 Avenue d'lenu, Paris (XVIem)

No. 6036

ﬁopy/wpd
18/13/21

Le Chef du Service de Liaison pres le
Service Americain des Sepultures.

a: Lieut. Col. G.V.S. Quackenbush,
Chief, Registration Branch,
A.G.H.S. Paris.

In reply to your memorandum dated December 7th relating
to Pvie ADKISON Barney A. whose remains were formerly interred
in the American cemetery of Bazoilles and af terwards transferred
to the communzl cemetery of that Town, I beg to Inform you that
the Municipal Council of Bazoilles has now decided to grant
the perpetual and free title of the gruve of that soldisr.

In regard to the Law of December 29 1915 I would mention
that same does not ensure the permanency of a sepulture when
the body has heen transferred from another cemetery. This case
of ten oecurs when a French family has the body of a relative
transferred from a French military cemetery to another place;
Tnis transfer entails fior the family the loss of the right to
the free and verpetual title of the grave.

In certain cases however the lunicipality of the locality
offers free of charge the perpetuity of the ground in which
soldiers nave been interred; this ‘happened in the case of

Pvte ADKISON but it is in no way an obligation on the part

of the Muniecipality.

Captain E., Le Roeh,
Chief, Fremch Mission,

LLR/nd (Signed) Eugene Le Roch

N\



: ]
. 293.8 C-R #75520 (Adkison, Barmey &,, Pvt.)

1st Ind.

-

1 s

0.Q.1leG.y UsSe Army, Cemeterial Divis jon, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C., f"\ﬁ_o‘

November 22, 1921, To: The Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.,

in Europe, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.

1. Returned, requesting information as to why the legal next of kin of
the late Private Barney A. Adkison, Headquarters Company, 23rd Infantiry, has i
to purchase grave site of this soldier, in view of the attached letter under

date of Jenuary 31, 1920,

2 R /A . wrcAd \
1 Encl, 3 > DU’ : Q
o NI ~

REGQ%DEQ- )

Ny

@(}mpd b

qus.,rhmericun G.d3.5., Q.M,C, in Europe, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris. December
13 L9217 Yhe Quartermaster General, lunitions Building, Washington,

D.C.

end Ind,

J File #293.8 Disp.Cem. #6.

To:

1. Returned, inviting attention 10 the attuched copy of
letter received from the Lialson Officer attached to these Headquarters.

his offise have been noted accordingly.

as The records of t

o

Ho -ﬁ'.u l{E'-I:H.LJﬂ.b‘
Colonel, Q.l.C.,
Chief.

M ,

"1 encl.




|
|

‘l' HEADQUARTERS - :’
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE =4
8, AVENUE D'IENA = /
x|
N o |
g
/ e
File No. 993 9 DISP.CEM.No ¥ PARIS, Qctober 25, 1921. |, 6 2|
: )
1 -.:: i
Ne |
FROM  : Chief. oy 3]
70 s The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, w\lgul
Wash ington, D. C. ,' 5l
SUBJEGT : Gase of Pvt. Barney A. ADKISON.
~

1. In accordance with instructions contained in paragraph =
2 of Cable #B862, dated September 2, 1921, the remains of; 0O

ADKISON, Barney A., 3998582, Pvt., HQeC0., S

23rd Inf.; previously burled in Grave 453,
Cemetery #6, Bazollles (Vosges)

have been transferred to the French Communal Cemetery of Bazoilles

(Vosges ).

Be Attached hereto is copy of translation of a letter re-
ceived from the Mayor of Bazoilles, granting authority for reinter-

ment.

B The Mayor requests that the Adkison family advise him if
they care to purchase this burial site in perpetuity:

4, Upon receipt of forms pertaining to this case, they will
be immediately forwarded to your office.

M
H. ¥. HETHERS
c010n91, QelMoCo

/ s

“_ 1

-



X
COPY OF TRANSLATION
Department
des Vosges
Arrondissemen t REPUBLIQUE FRANCAISE
de Neufchateau ———————
Town Hall Bazoilles=-sur-JMeuse.
of Bazoilles-sur=leuse September 24, 1921,

The Miayor of Bazoilles-sur-leuse
to Mr. Stanley Joseph GROGAN, Captain, Infantry,

Caserne Contades, United-States-Army, Epinal.

I authorize tramsfer into the commnal cemetery of the
remains of one called ADKISON, Barney A., NO. 3998582, Pvt.
Hq. Co., &3rd Inf.Regt. grave 453, Cemetery No. 6, Bazoilles-

sur-lieuse, all the expenses being borne by the family.

THE MAYCR

(Illegible. )

Trans. DMK

Noted on Form No. 115
Date ///7— & _/"Z? / /S"x‘"c__..




75520
6=2

N kL September 15, 1921.
6 Reg. Br., Cem. Div. ﬁ& '

The Guartermaster Gemeral, U. S. Amy (Cemeterial Division).

Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Barope.

i
; g:pplomtaw advice on imerican Cametery, #6, Bazoilles, Vosges,
! ance.

1 woronu paragrsph 2, office letter of NHovember 17th, 1920 (File
Ho. 6 Regs Sec., Can. Div.), aleo our cablegram #862, paragrgph 2, the remins of
the deceased nld;c mmed below are to be left undisturbed.

g Cable
Refs No.

2  Adxigon, Barmey A., Private, 3998582, Hdqrs. Co. 23rd Infantry.

2¢ Mr. J. F. Adkison, father, of NMunford, Tenn., has formally
| released the United States Govemment from the care of sald grave ani accepted

' the same, in full, himself,

! 3. It is requested that this office be advised when the operations
in this area have progressed to a point where the United States can formally
authorize Mr. Adkison to assume full charge and control of the grave, ;

COFYFOR ADM. FILES

H nﬂhclty o the Quartemaster Gmrd.s

CHARIES J. WNNE,
Captain, LN, Gms.

33?0 Dep t. L

|
|
|




..../D__// ,r"/f"’
o /
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July 27, 1921
f 293 .8-Cems #75620 (Adxison, Barney As., Pvts)
Toe Quartermaster General, Us Se Army, (Cemeterial Division)e

Hre Je Fo Adkison, Munford, Tomessee.

Case of Private Barney i. Adkison.

1l» Receipt 1s horeby acimowledged of Graves Rogistration
Service Release executed by you in the case of your son, Pri-
vate EBaruey A. Adkison, Headquarters Company, 23rd Inrantry,
andé same has besn made a matter of recoxd in this office.

2. It 1s impossidle to state definitely at this time just
vhen the transfer of the body of this soldier to the permanent
French Cemetery ncarest to the American Cemetery at Nazoilles- g
sur-deuse, Department of Vosgeg, will be made. After the trans-
for has been accomplished, you will be duly advised of the new
grave location and the formal release thereof.

'\ By aathorlty of the Quartermaster Ceneral:

/
. s
uvs Captain, Ma Ca -

0
(|
e

FORWARE 70 0 P

& LeTIeg |
{ }FFL 2 Vi) Ul 32l
A 4.~
o B ’D Ce
J ) FOW U e an 4
1;7. Zor AN
|




G.R.S. Form No. 123 ) /
Affidevit of Releass @ D @ "56.'3‘ O\
BBy ) e T B T

£ "‘i

Pvt.Barney A. Adkison
B T O ettt v e T decezsad

BUried. cubmm. cLove 326, Amexican Oometery, Nazollles-sur-Msuss, Vasges.|wic|
{ S

N

U=

INE

and nearest living relative of said deceased. :>\\
\

“7f%/€__ s
T L e 2 0 o Sd @8 i T e dand Shestabyire= o

quests that the body of said deceased.. B2 permanently interred in

the mearsst Permanant French Cemstery to the above locatione N

In consideration of consent by the United States to the fore- ﬂqﬁﬁ\-

B ) 8

accepts custody of the grave and assumes all responsibility for the

going request the said... 2L

future care and maintenance thereof, and fo;_cbmplianco with any
and all local laws, rules, regulations, etc;séﬁd for the payment
of all tolls, taxes, fees, or charges of whatever nature, releas-
ing the Government of the United States forever from any and all
obligatiohs of whatever kind or nature in any way relating or
pertaining to said grave.
Noted utiy‘otical Clerk.

7, A K
s Date ---"-_.’.3/_--__-___’ ) NI

.].‘?r_"-.%, by the said..,

whe is perascnally knewn to me
= pressnte himself to be the

living re¥ative 1




e

July 11, 1921. 7// ﬁjﬁ/ ﬂ%}l

293.8 Cem. $75520 (Adkison, Barney A, Prte)

~

The Quartermaster Jemeral, U. 5. Amy, {Ceneterial Division)

e
Mrs. 2. L. Adkison, lunford, Tenn. ﬁ'.ﬂ‘? ;E
&

L
Disposition of remsins. e e & '
‘ [
g
| |
[

1, DPursuant to the letter from this of fice of June 3, -
1921, you are again requested to advise this office fmmed-
{ately as to your final decision in the matter of the
disposition of the remains of your son, Private Barney fe
Adxison, Headquarters Companys 23pd Infantry. 1T this
information is mot received by this of fice within a reason-
able length of time ingtructions will he isswed that the
body of the deceaged be transferred to a permenent American
Cemstery in France. :

7

By suthority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES 4« WINIE,
m gaptein$—2. M. Co I

An Rl
‘?;’:ff.‘.}/.zmﬁ @714/ feted %ﬁ G

JUL'181;; w‘lﬁ [ £ SP
y.;.“?{u?;;‘"




\: ! \.'\

P\ | Jums 3,1921.

R93.8-Com. #76520~(Adk1gon, Barney A. Pvt.)
The Quartermaster Genaral ,U.S.Army, (Comotarial Divleion)

Mrs. E, L, Adkison, Mﬁl"i,fsnn. _M‘

Disposition of vemains.

1. The records of this offfce indicats &Hat you desire the
body of the late Private Barzey 4. Adkison, Jandquartors Company,
23rd Infaotry, permsnsntly interred in its preseat resting
place, In Grave 426, Awerican Comntary at Nazoille g-eur-Meuss,
Departmont of Vosges. Thais ig o temporary Amarican Cemstary and

will be abandoned, tierefors, it will he necessary for the body
to b2 removed. b

2. The reuming may be removed to a pearby permanent French
- Cematary in whiek svent, 1t will be neoepeary for ghe lagal naxt
i of kin to execute and return to thla office the inclosed G.R.8.
; Form 123, which rellesves the Govermeont of the responsibility for
. the futurs care and malntonance of the grave sits after redurial
‘ bag been effected and formal rolenss xiven.
|

3. In the event you do not dasire tn asemne the responsibility
for the futurs cars and mal ntonance of the grava, the bady may be
removed to one of the permanent Amsrinnn Camatarles in France,
refsrrad to in paragraph 49, of the luslosed Cemeteriml Division .
Bulletin No.10-G-¥. The Govermmsnt wiii pormnnently maintain |
these cemsteries in the sawe manner ns Nationzl Cemnteries in this |
country are malntainsd. l‘

4. In view of this Information It is reguested that you advise
this office inmedintely whotme you wish the body of the deceasad

interrad in a nearby permamnt Fronch Comwtery or removed mB‘BY
of the permanent American Cemsteriss in Framce- ;.'-:r;.'\;;i.l:_ U!;.IT

By authority of the Quartsrmaster Gensral:
I " JUN-. 41921
| CHARIES J. WIWSE, ? C“MJDS*:M i’
; Incif, Captaln,Q.M.C. AR AR @
, Form 123. Lu WA Z
HE 0 e o

) :}__R.S. --77;4?#-6///‘1,
2 P%ﬁ*‘* e

—_,7__;25/

FORWARD T2
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March 2, 1921.

20348 Ceme $75520 (Adkinson, Sarney Ae, Private) E
Lroms The martormaster Generzl, UsS. Army (Cemoterial Di visionl F\k
To: Vrase. Lucindy Adkinson, Munford, Tenne

| subject: Disposition uf Dody.

le Your letter of Janumry 13, 1921, addressed to the Burecu
of Jar Nisk Insurence, has boen referred to this oiice for replys
You ars udvised that the appropriation covering the disponition of
fiv the remiins of deceased .merican soldiors docs not provide for the
| payment to the fanily of the money which would huve been used for
F sxpensos incident to the roturn of the body in the event that the
! body is to be rotained in Frunce. The Chief, imericin Graves
, Registration Jervice, (uartermaster Corps in Europe has bLeen imstruct-
\ ed not to return the remains of your son, the late Private Barney ie
-\ Adicinson, Hendouartors Company, 23rd Infantry.

By authority of the (uartormaster Censrsl:

: ' OHANLES Jo VINNR,
seg Znd LientsylelaCe Je

(224

MAILED

MAR 2 = 1921 ye
GRS, it




G. R. 8. Form No. 101-A ’ . . .
INFORMATION BLANK . R

-~

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date . A}_ 9\

File Number VR % Ao

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ( v ) below regarding the following soldier:

e AT )QWNQ N . Serial Number | ‘
RANK: [ o - ' ORGANIZATION: \*&A\“)\n Qu — 03\%3\3‘ % % .

No. QUESTION . REPLY

N ¥ A9 EY

P \A_\%-\¥
2. Date of death. N

B

8. Cause and place of death. (FS) ﬁw;ﬁ \N{&' ‘QM '
(
(

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

Y “eo
) \L-\a”

4, Number of casualty cablegram.

5. Date buried.

(c) Note reinterments,

=1

. Who reported burlal?

6. Grave location. ! Cb} \\Q . k\ csxto
(a) Complete record required. : : : ) d
(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required. . &/ \g 5
. _ . g &\ﬁq )

8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7
9. Report as to grave marker. QL -

10. Identification tags:

(a) Buried with body? (“) \\N\)\D .
(b) Attached to grave marker? . “S
Q\\B&‘ :D. ’W %. 3 \ QN\N\ .

11. Gomplete emergency address?

12. Has been notified? (Glive date.)

LN

) \-\b\q

13. Report the exact positibn of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14. What is the photograph number? ( \\b ‘D - \ 0 ko Q

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

15. Inquiry made by.
---------------------- Confirmed,

....................... Unconfirmed. Q k

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
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BUREAU OF
WAR RIsSK INSURANCE

Graves Registration Service,
Wlar Department,
"aghington, D, C.

Gentlemen: -

@ .lo /"\)’ <

4
L

TREASURY DEPARTMENT /)

WASHINGTON

Jenuary 21, 1921

IN REFPLY REFER TO:

c-119 117

Barney £, Adkison, Pvt,

il
CotuR Nli63na it 1

DEH /afm-12,

M p Ak
033

# 8|14

-:-';’- .k--! kf_‘

=7

~
2

___,‘.
A
10 [Blejewey ‘papiopd

1
(o]

l9 |w |o ‘0 hﬁ

i

The attached communication relating to the returm of the body of

the above captioned deceased soldier is

your attention and reply.

A1l further communications

By authority of the Director.

to this Buream in this
bear our file number C-119 117,

herewith forwarded forx

03

) C é"_a

Yours very truly,

R, Moy [ ozt

’ /£,

‘3. H » IEI'E.T.:\;L "]"DT °

fgsistant Director

In charge of Compensation

& Insurance Claims Division

matter should




o o° g
.COPY

293,8 Cem. #75520 ADKISON, Barney A

Munford, Tenn.

Jan. 13th, 1921

Burean of War Risk Insurancee.

Con I get the money that it would cost to
bring my boys body back L dont want his body brought |
back if I could see his darling face and he would look
natural I would want him brought back but there is not-
thing but his bones so let his body rest where it lies
his name was Barney A. Adkison Pvt. Headquarters Co. 23 Inf.
50 if I can got the money please let me know I would be
so glad if I could get it would be so much help to me in

my old age. number C119117. “@

lrs. Lucindy Adkisone.
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>y /,
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Oifice of the Quartermaster G ne
Washington,

Form Seapg~f

ted f A,G.0.

G, R, 8.
Information reques

A Registration,

Pil e lioy

¥From: The Quartermaster General, U. S, Army,
To; The Adjutant General of the Ay, 6th &

(3]
=
&y
(]
(o]
-

Information required for G,R,S

s
confirmation of

L,fh.

alllinformatinn shown,

Surname Zaditbnsen—

or ( Adkison) t P
b, Christian name Barney Aa
c, Serial Number 3998582 Lf”/
d; 'Or;unization Hge Cos 23rd Inf, &
8., Rark rivate £

BODY IE$CRIPTION
(See page 42 of the Service Record)

It is requested that the items checked b

(1 i

Oct. 12, 1920

(Cemeterial Divisi ion)

B Sts,, N. W.,Mashington, D, C,
elow be completed, Request
f. Date of death 12/18/18
Tuberculosis

g Cause of deatnMil,Pleural &—

h. Author aim (e L C.n) fﬁa”

Energency address e loeiaaien 270 OO
YO B2 G stten o 5
Je Relationshdp 7, .~ N
th it

DENTAL CHARTS
(SFO Phyaical rnpor* of
chMW1natLon prior to enlistment)

\ A o, Age of enlictment L.
A &y i Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes 4 ' =)
/ B B ONBEIZ 201 1958s A ETE Ly g
s ¢, OColor of hair thoer right upper left
de Helght SHINE BERCR S o (v 81 11%8
Lower right lower left
e, Woight
f« Permanent marks and A
ﬁ}l:}'d.f.CL;d. defects at — g
onligtment '(0ld fractures or Lrezks)
He Ly ROGERS,
Yuartermaster General ; U, Sedy,
CEMED LAY N0 6 BYr

Vi

y

1st.

f(§L52’<;fc,( L,cg%ﬁ¢7

SHNT R
CHIENS °y

KRy XAFMFC,
18

Qi TT. C'

'
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September 3, 1920 \-._‘\
No! 293.8 Cem. #75520 (Adkison, Barnay A) T \-?v
Froms The Quartermaster Generel U. S. Army,(Cemeterial Division) h
To: lirs. Slnora Adkigon, Brighton, Temn.

Subject: Disposition of Remains.

le Your letter of August 5th, addressed to the American
Red Cross has been referred to this ofﬁ.ce for reply. You are
advised that in accordance with your reguest your former instructions
for the return of the remsins of your son to this country for final
intervent at Brighteon, Tenn. has been cancelled and your nresent wish
that thece remains be permanently retained in France will be complied
with provided there is no relative whose legal right to direct
disposition hus priority ever yours.

Py sutherity of the Quartermaster General:
'cnm.ms Cs PIERCE,
Major, QeM.C., U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By:

(42
2

Cd
=
L]

Cup‘tain, Qe Na Co

SEP 2~ 1090




August 10th, 1920 ;

Mrs Elnora Adkison f gfr
Bepgliaon In, Re. Pvt, Barney A.AdkiSon |
I, Hig, Co 25th Inf, -

S
gy

Dearx nfs Adkison:

In repl y to your letter of August 5th,
regarding the return of your son's body, we have forwarded
your letter to Colonel Charles G. Pierce, Chief, Graves
Registration Service, War Débartment. Washington D, C. , &s
that offiece has full charge of our overseszs cemeteries and
the return to this country of our overseas dead,

Trﬁating that you will recgeive the desired
information, I am
Very singerely yours
%alter J, Kerwin, Direstor

Bureau of Communication
American Red Cross,

S, 8.




Form No. 381

NATIONAL C = =Cf]

a ® o + O O i
" WOODROW WILSON, PRES, JENT ‘
ROBERT W. DE FOREST, VICE-PRESIDENT

WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT, VICE-PRESIDENT

JOHN SKELTO

MABEL T. BEOARDMAN, SECRETARY

-

_ Bureau of Communiecation
American Red Cross
Se Se

THE AMERICAN RED CROSS
N WILLIAMS, TREASURER
ALEXANDER

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
C. KING, COUNSELOR

WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 10th, 1920

Graves Registration Service
Wiar Department
Wagshington, D. Ce

Gentlemen:

We are forwarding the enclosed letters to your
office for action.

inquirer in each case.

Very truly yours

Walter J. Kerwin, Direetor } !
g?

Please address your reply direct to the

FRANKLIN K. LANE
MERRITTE W. IRELAND
WILLIAM C. BRAISTED

HENRY P. DAVISON

ELIOT WADSWORTH
MRS, AUGUST BELMONT

GEORGE E. SCOTT ]"‘s

LIVINGSTON FARRAND, CHAIRMAN -
WILLOUGHBY G. WALLING, VICE-cHARKAN
FREDERICK P. KEPPEL, VICE-CHAIRMAN

FREDERICK C. MUNROE, GENERAL MA:’%R

ZY)
A

[

SMATAA)

- ~

) §
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A NISTERN DES PENSIONS p -
SREARS BT ALLOCAPIONS TRADSLATIDE.

i m GIT#’.HR".. . i L J
pirection des Pensions : J 20.
Lervice de 1'Etat-Civil anuary Slst, 1920
ass ‘mececessions et Jepulture L'Ofrice _

Ailitaires. S A da1itadres.
" 85 18 0/8 to + Lialson Offlcer, Attached to imerican
Gellede 12. rae u’-"’ ‘*Mm. vakks.

In reply to yowr letier of Jammyy 20th, relative to the
disposition of plots of ground used as burial places for /merican
dead, I beg to give you the followlng information:

When imerican graves are crcentrated in a special pleot
other than a comwunal cenmetery and constitute by themselves a
dilitary Cosetery for the role wse of ‘morlcan dead you chould
zet iu toweh with the Pircetlon du Gemis, in oxder that appropria-
tion and acquisitien of growmd may be effected nccordlng to Fremch

. NN
iﬁ ~a Lawe
‘ :} Un the contrary when /merican graves are situated on communal

F_‘-
A property used as burisl places {comaunal cemeteries) there is ab-

3 solutely no necessity to make n new application for disposition
h of the ground.

g . In this case the permanency of the prave is assured by virtue
“._ of the terms of the law of Degenber 29, 19156, snd it is incumbent
\ on the Fremch Government to take necessary measures in oxer thit
the Communes may receive compensation for the space occupled by
o American gilitary burials or others in the eivilian comsunal Cemetery,
"3 sither in the way of 8 cash allowance or nssignment of a new ground.

therefore as far as the imoricvan familics the law of Deceaber
g 29th, 1916, which provides a pamanent burial place for Fremch and
\\ 111ed desd, fully covars guaranties the American Graves Negistration
v
}

Jervice.

Horeover 1 ecall your attention to the fact that at ay request,
Ay he minister of Interior in 2 cirenlar under date of Ueptember 8th
MU Jeiterated the stxict omers slyeady piven to all Prefects snd dayors
_:?)B to the effect that the dllitary graves actually existing in cowmanal
eaneterius bo rigorously respected md in B0 Wy dlsturbed.

In the future you are theyefoye requested to commnicate as
herotofore with the Direction éu Gemis rolat ive to disposition of
ground to be sued as 11l b is 1s quite
super fluous to make am ap lieation for the epace oooupied in com -
sunal ceseteries, as nothing further would be gaived in dolug =0,



I ' £0 ¥ Y - CONTINUED.
Page &=~

the whole questlon being covered in the law of Decesber 29th, 1916.

Accoxding to the declaration made to me by Colonel Ilerce and
his staff previously in charge of the 0.H.5. there should exist no
more isolated Maericwm Graves on French Territory; nowever, this is
not the case as a Tow are =til) to be enwuntered. The French Etat-
¢ivil representatives have heen instructed to get in touch with the
Amorican G.R.5. representatives whemever thoy aiscover such graves,
g0 that necesaary steps oan be taken to transfer the bodies so located
either to sn American Cemetery or to the American plot of a french
Genetery, 28 the occasion warramts.

The malntenance on the spot of 1solated graves can only be
authorized by t.e duyor of the Comume where situatea with the
approval of the Fronch G.R.U., and it is advisable to rYaduce to
the miniaun of such anthoriszation so that thore wili mt be
poattered over Fremch territory too memy isoluted graves, the up-
keep of which alght perhaps not be well assured in the future.

Pr. 1' Intendant General
Chieof de 1_'0::‘100 des Sepultures dilitalres
2.0+ 1o s/lutendant dilitaires.

{signed) 1llegivle.

Certified a true cOy.

Re¥ Hartwell,
19t sieut. Wed.Co
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-M July 12, 1932
Aqkison, Barney A. (Sur)

Mrs. Elnore Lucindy Adkison,
dunford, Tonn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY| BEFORE-WAKING YOUR DECISION.

y

For The Quartermaster General,

‘F'I(; o LR
Very [tFuly yours, .

.‘\,_J;-_:.'“ ‘J l‘/ { ‘,j'l 15304
K\& “CHAS. W. DIETZ,
uﬁ;;ﬁﬁﬁtﬂiné'ﬂ- M. Corps,

2 Encls, ~-"Assistant. 7

/

e
(Write answer here) 2y

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

77 « - ¢ ,
vl A Lty A1 el i v ol @
— _f;f—‘i*.__f_._ /{Ja 25

(Sign here) .

\
h

T R e e T e e
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WAR DEPARTMENT ,,f

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM—EQS_AM

Adkison, Barney A, Pvt. (Sur) M June 17, 1931

Mrs. Elnora L. Adkison,
Munford, Tenn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government durir
rilg g p L ﬁEfZEZETB

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. O

For The Quartermaster General,

CA Y ’. ;”_,

SO~
& TQ&? "({"/3 Ln--"

C APRAL :
& @,;, ‘S:F)f I~ f

¢ L&

; _\/q*:\y’

_Captain, Q. M. Cor ;

Assistant,

&

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 18327 e

Write answer here

/f{-&ﬂf.éi?/f’:/ it o . //?/cf//@z,.;m i

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, v 1
WASHINGTON 4

#
7 &

1N rerLY RererTo_ QU 293 A=M f’

Adkison, Barney A. Pvte. {Sur) M x’fMay 195w 19311

! /

V
Mrs, Elnora L. Adkison,

Munford, Tennessee
Dear MNedam:

In order that the records of this office may be com-
plete and correct it is requested that you advise as to whether
or not the late Privete Berney A, Adkison was married and is
survived by a widow and if so, her neme and address.

For your convenience im replying there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very t?hly yoyrs,

ﬁﬁ/@ NG

A. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant. '
Enel. [
Envelope '



WAR DEPARTMENT

COFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM June 7, 1930,
IN rePLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C

Adkison, Barney A-34 M

- ,l :
Mrs., Blnora L. Adklson,
Munford, Tenne

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. .

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addreseed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very t{uly yours, / / f

(o]
o
o)
ct
o
[
o)
"

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° Ao
(Write answer here)

W@MMA St
{Sign here)
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Qi 283 A=0
AdiAvon, Bornoy As  B4el Aprd) 23, 1830

lire, Ednora L, Adkison,
Ynnford,
fenncsgen,

Desy Madams _

» Acknovledeging soveipt of your Yotter of recent
date, we regrot that your health will m‘pa:nlt you to
mnke this p MQtethemofmsmmw.

of lew under which gny wother or widow who ihyongthle
ey 7 oould reoseive money OWADISE
in lien thoreof, ;w @ maney 833

Povr The Quartuorusster Censral,
Very truly yoare,

Re B» mﬂmb
Wﬁ’ Corps
Mﬂ{lﬁl’-ﬂbt o




QU 295 Ae0 -
Adkiaon, Bﬂ!‘nﬂv bLin = 34 Mapoh 1@. 1980,

lrse Blnora L. Adiiaon,’
Hunford, Rennoasco.

Doag Msdamns

, Esgsipt 18 taknowledged of ‘your letter of RS
rogent dabe odvising this offios thab you ave unable
to mako & pllgrimage to the grave of yourwwn, the
late Privato Barney A. Adkison, wnder the provisicns
of the Ast of Marah 2, 1829.

With roforenco to your friend's dosire to
moke tho journoy im your plses, you are advised there
is no provieion of low which would permit of tho
tyansfer of the privilege in the ovont a wothor ar
widow ie unable to mnke the journoy.

. In tho ovent you should desire to mako the
journey during tho yeors 1031, 1932 op 1988 4t is
roquested you cgmuminiosto with this office in order
thet aypangemspks may bo uade for you. }

For The Quartermostor Gonorale |
Vory trly yours,

-

A. D. AUGHES,
¢aptain, Q. M, Corps,




OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C ~ October g, 1929.
Adkison, Barney A, 34 M

‘'WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

Mrs. Elnora L. Adkison,
Munford,
Tennessee,

Dear Madam:

‘The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimagee to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to meke this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yég)”w (Nb{}(

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
.in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)){

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, %0 (Years) (Good) (Poor) X

Englith(Yee) (No)
) Other language

<N\ (Specify language spoken)
N\ A

5. What language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster

' _' N Nm_\i\d,
Encl. B | JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

g:kison. Barney A. August 9, 1929.

Mrs., Elmore L. Adkison,
Munford, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 3, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or agngppgr woman
who stood in loco paren?}sﬁto him{ accord-
ing to the terms of Segtion 4 of thad en-

closed Act, give her ame,’ﬂddrngJ andy _}”ips &é:l;tédﬁL ;£4¢%;¢4§%§Z&éé;
relationship in th ’ggvoppgsiiﬁkk oy : _ngéaééQb/ £ 4
o W AR b ST ) ngﬂégg__gﬁ%lﬁ’ e g

‘::1";"” 'w‘r‘i.

3. If survived by a wido &t ymother \does “ghe

desire to make the pil‘g_griyaé'g"? ) 2ot M‘, ;&[Z(‘ ML '(j !L L
v v ( B o, == B R G AP

Lot 12 p L e
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2 Incls. [l JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress &E Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER To_.__.g...?_gs k=C
Adkison, Barney A. May 3, 1929.

Mrs. Elmore L, Adkison,
Hunford,
Tenne.

Dear MNadem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother gf the
late Private Barney A. Adkison, Heedquerters Company, 23rd Infantry, whose
vemains ere novw interred in the Suresnes American Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine,
France. .

f Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
; by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her tc
’ make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to maks the pil-

| grimage.
% your son was survived by a widow who has since re-

In the event
J e reilodl it i reguested that a BtavsmeniuCONTEAL effect be made.

For your reply, You may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

[“1 i
¥ ii é JOHN T. HARRIS
L4 \ 8
2 incls. Major, Q.+ M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant,
Envelope.
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2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
__________ ;.—i‘f&h-.--z.,-_lﬂﬂl __------C-?-.---’.:ﬂa--i.‘.--;:'ﬁ,'--ﬂm‘.__liﬁ;__is__--____..ﬁ..uk_ﬂv-_““
By: Group-_- e (Unip- e S B g P L
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
fobe S5, 1941 . BTe Now 453 Coms Bou & .. =~ .. .
By: Group_.....___2 . 1 Unit--  Seged - Nature of reburial___%ﬁ%%gil}ggx% ______

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

e e e T T

.....

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with bod On grave marker? ___________________

7
e S Y&&s You

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

--HusTitel--revord - in bottle corresporde with toms wnd crose
------------ L H T rmetaae e et et e s s s e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) —____ R (¥
(b) Weight (estimnted) ........ 19C-F By s
(¢) Hair—Color ___...... 7y SO T e G e
Quantity - ot
Corasteristios gy oy A
(d) Hair on face—Color __.___________ e i ...........
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